
June 19, 2018 

SarasotaCountySchools.net 

MEMORANDUM 

TO:   

FROM:   

TITLE: 

Members of the School Board
Dr. Todd Bowden, Superintendent    
Mitsi Corcoran, Assistant Superintendent Chief Financial Officer 

Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management 

APPROVAL TO INCREASE THE PURCHASING LIMIT FOR 
BID #18-0416 FOR VENICE HIGH SCHOOL POOL 
RENOVATION 

Bid #18-0416 for ‘Venice High School Pool Renovation’ was approved for award on 
December 12, 2017, to Infinite Pool Finishes, LLC for $90,585.00. The Facilities Services 
Department is requesting an increase of the purchasing limit of this bid by an additional 
$23,268.00 for the attached change orders. The change orders are for unforeseen 
circumstances beyond the original scope of work as detailed in the bid specifications. See 
attached explanation of change orders.  The funds for these change orders are contained in 
the budget allocated to Facilities Services Department.

Requested by: Financial Impact: 
Carol Lichon  See Attached  

Recommended Motion:  That the request to increase the purchasing limit of the approved 
Bid #18-0416 by an additional $23,268.00 for ‘Venice High School Pool Renovation’, be 
approved as presented.  

Materials Management  
Purchasing Department 
101Old Venice Road, Osprey, FL  34229 
Phone 941-486-2183 ▪ Fax 941-486-2188 
SarasotaCountySchools.net 







  December 12, 2017 
 

SarasotaCountySchools.net 

 
 

MEMORANDUM  
 
TO:    Members of the School Board                                 
 Dr. Todd Bowden, Superintendent    
 Mitsi Corcoran, Assistant Superintendent Chief Financial Officer 
 
FROM:    Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management 
 
TITLE:  APPROVAL TO RE-AWARD BID #18-0416 VENICE HIGH 

SCHOOL POOL RENOVATION 
 
Bids to provide ‘Venice High School Pool Renovation’ were received from four vendors 
on October 12, 2017.  The bid was awarded to Aqua Doc Pool Clinic, LLC on November 
5, 2017 as a memo notification to the Assistant Superintendent Chief Financial Officer as 
the bid was under the bid threshold necessary for Board approval.  The bid of Aqua Doc 
Pool Clinic, LLC was withdrawn by the bidder.  The bid of Infinite Pool Finishes, LLC 
was the next best low bid meeting the advertised specifications. Reasons for not selecting 
the apparent low bids are included with the bid tabulation. This bid is for a one-time 
purchase to renovate the existing Venice High School swimming pool.  Funds for these 
purchases are contained in the transfer from capital budget allocated to the Facilities 
Services Department. 
 
 
 
Requested by: Fiscal Impact:  
Jody Dumas Not to exceed 
 $90,585.00 
  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Recommended Motion:  That the bid of Infinite Pool Finishes, LLC, to provide ‘Venice 
High School Pool Renovation’ in an amount not to exceed $90,585.00 be approved as 
presented. 

 
 

 
 
Materials Management  
Purchasing Department 
101Old Venice Road, Osprey, FL  34229 
Phone 941-486-2183 ▪ Fax 941-486-2188 
SarasotaCountySchools.net 

“Failure to file a protest within the time 
prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida 
Statutes, or failure to post the protest 
bond or other security required by law 
within the time allowed for filing a 
bond shall constitute a waiver of 
proceedings under Chapter 120. Florida 
Statutes.” 
 
Posting Date: 12/05/2017 

 

SCHOOL BOARD 
 

APPROVED   12-12-17 
 

AGENDA ITEM NO.   18 


	VHS PoolReno 18-0146 INCREASE
	MEMORANDUM
	TO:    Members of the School Board
	Dr. Todd Bowden, Superintendent
	FROM:    Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management


	change orders
	VHSPoolReno18-0416 Item
	VHS POOL #18-0416Agd
	MEMORANDUM
	TO:    Members of the School Board
	Dr. Todd Bowden, Superintendent
	FROM:    Carol A. Lichon, CPPO, Director of Materials Management

	APPROVED   12-12-17

	VHSPoolReno18-0416 REC Re-award
	VHSPoolReno18-0416 TAB for Re-award





